(Official Form 1) (10/05) West Group, Roche:	United States Bankr	ruptcy C	Court			Voluntary	Petition	
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, M Ponderosa Development, LP, a Partnership	*		Name of Joi	int Debtor	(Spouse)(Last, Firs	at, Middle):		
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the l (include married, maiden, and trade names): NONE	ast 8 years				y the Joint Deb and trade names):	otor in the last 8 years		
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. No./Complete E (if more than one, state all): 76-0595960			(if more than on	ne, state all):		ete EIN or other Tax I.D.	No.	
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, 8569 Broussard Rd.	, and State):		Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State):					
Beaumont Texas	ZIPCODI 77713						ZIPCODE	
County of Residence or of the		,	County of Residence or of the					
Principal Place of Business: Jeffer Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from s				ace of Busine dress of Joint		different from street address):		
SAME	treet address;		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	uress of the	Decisi			
	ZIPCODI	ÞΕ					ZIPCODE	
Location of Principal Assets of Business De (If different from street address above): SAME	btor						1	
(If different from street address above):							ZIPCODE	
		ı						
Type of Debtor (Form of organization)	Nature of Busine (Check all applicable b		(-	ection of Ban tition is Filed	kruptcy Code Under W (Check one box)	hich	
(Check one box.) Individual (includes Joint Debtors)	Health Care Business		Chapter	7 🛚 Ch	apter 11	Chapter 15 Petition fo	or Recognition	
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	Single Asset Real Estate as in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B)	defined			10	of a Foreign Main Pr	Ü	
Partnership	Railroad		Chapter	9 ∐ Ch	apter 12	Chapter 15 Petition for of a Foreign Nonmain		
Other (if debtor is not one of the above	Stockbroker			Chapter 13				
entities, check this box and provide the information requested below.)	Commodity Broker			Natui	re of Debts	(Check one box)		
State type of entity:	Clearing Bank	**C* 1	☐ Consumer/Non-Business					
D0000 07 F0 02	Nonprofit Organization qua under 11 U.S.C. § 501(3)(c)			Chapter 11	Debtors:			
Filing Fee (Check	one box)		Check one b	•				
Full Filing Fee attached			Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).					
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable Must attach signed application for the court's countries.		ebtor is	Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).					
debtor is unable to pay fee except in installmen			Check if:					
Filing fee waiver requested (Applicable to chap signed application for the court's consideration.	•	ach		nggregate nor are less than		uidated debts owed to not	n-insiders or	
Statistical/Administrative Information	-					THIS SPACE IS FOR CO	OURT USE ONLY	
Debtor estimates that funds will be available f	or distribution to unsecured credi	litors.						
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt proper distribution to unsecured creditors.	rty is excluded and administrative	e expenses p	oaid, there will b	oe no funds ava	ailable for			
Estimated Number of 1- 50- 100)- 200- 1,000- 5,001-	10,001-	25,001	50,001-	OVER	1		
Creditors 49 99 199		25,000	50,000		00,000			
			\$10,000,001 to	\$50,000,001 to	More than	-		
Assets \$50,000 \$100,000 \$	\$500,000 \$1 million \$10	0 million	\$50 million	\$100 million	\$100 million			
	<u> </u>	Ш	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	-		
	\$500,000 \$1 million \$10	000,001 to 0 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	More than \$100 million			

(Official Form 1) (10/05) West Group, Rochester, NY		FORM B1, Page 2			
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):				
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Ponderosa Development, LP,				
Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Last 8 Year	a Partnership (If more than one, attach addition	nal sheet)			
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
NONE	Cuse Ivalliber.	Date Fried.			
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of	'this Debtor (If more than one	e, attach additional sheet)			
Name of Debtor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Name of Debtor.	Case Number.	Date Flied.			
District:	Relationship:	Judge:			
Exhibit A	Exh	ibit B			
(To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports	(To be completed if debtor is an individual				
(e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities	whose debts are primarily consumer debts) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter.				
Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under Chapter 11) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition					
		_			
	I further certify that I delivered to the §342(b) of the Bankruptcy code.	debtor the notice required by			
	X	6/1/2006			
	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date			
Exhibit C	Certification Concern	ning Debt Counseling			
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses	by Individual/Joint Debtor(s)				
or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to	I/we have received approved budget and credit counseling during the 180-day				
public health and safety?	period preceding the filing of this petition.				
Yes, and exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No	I/we request a waiver of the requirement t				
_	prior to filing based on exigent circumstances	. (Must attach certification describing)			
Information Regarding th	e Debtor (Check the Applicable Box	es)			
	any applicable box)	•			
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of but preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days		days immediately			
☐ There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner	r, or partnership pending in this District.				
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of	f business or principle assets in the United				
States in this District, or has no principle place of business or assets in	the United States but is a defendant in an action				
or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interest	of the parties will be served in regard to the				
relief sought in this District.					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property oplicable boxes.				
☐ Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of deb	tor's residence. (If box checked, complete the fo	llowing.)			
(Name of landlord the	hat obtained judgment)				
(Address of landlord	1)				
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the possession was entered, and					
☐ Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of a period after the filing of the petition.	any rent that would become due during the 30-da	ıy			

Gig Drewery

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Manager

Title of Authorized Individual

6/1/2006

petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. § 110; Required by 18 U.S.C. § 156.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS Beaumont Division DIVISION

In re	Ponderosa Development,	LP	Case No.	
	a Partnership		Chapter	11

/ Debtor

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, indicate that by stating "a minor child" and do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m)

Name of Creditor and Complete Mailing Address including Zip Code	Name, Telephone Number and Complete Mailing Address, including Zip Code, of Employee, Agent, or Department of Creditor	Nature of Claim (Trade Debt, is Contingent, Bank Loan, Unliquidated, Government Disputed, or		Amount of Claim (if Secured also State Value of Security)	
	Familiar with Claim Who may be Contacted	Contract, etc.)	subject to Setoff		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
1	Phone:	Adversary Proc	ceeding	\$ 107,000.00	
Daniel Goldberg, Ch. 7 Trustee	Temple B. Ingram, Jr.				
Estate of Hydro-Action	Barron & Newburger, P.C.				
2 Riverway, Suite 700	1212 Guadalupe, Ste. 104				
Houston Texas 77056	Austin Texas 78701-1837				

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A PARTNERSHIP

Gig Drewery		,	Manager	of the	Partnership	named
as debtor in this case, declare	under penalty of perju	ry that I have read the forego	oing List of Creditors H	olding Twenty Lar	gest Unsecured Claims	and that
they are true and correct to the	best of my knowledg	e, information and belief.				
Date: 6/1/2006	Signature	/s/ Gig Drewery				
	Name:	Gig Drewery				

Title: Manager